
NRC FORM 195 U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY CO@USSON 
(2.76) ',t M 1P 

NRC DISTRIBUTION FOR PART 50 DOCKET MATERIAL INSURN 
.__ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ INSURANCE 

TO: FROM: DATE OF DOCUMENT 

Carolina Power & Light Company 10/27/77 

Mr. Jerome Saltzman Raleigh,. North Carolina DATE RECEIVED 
William E. Graham, Jr. 10/31/77 

1'CETTER ONOTORIZED PROP INPUT FORM NUMBER OF COPIES RECEIVED 

'RIGINAL fNCASSIFIED 

DESCRIPTION . ENCLOSURE 

Consists of an executed duplicate original 

of Amend No. 6 to Indemnity Agreement B-71 
W f C o o 

- wfatt copy of the original forwarded to NRC 

under cover of ltr. dated 4/27/77..........  

(1-P) (1-P)+(2-P) 

PLANR NAME: 
H. B. Robinson Unit No. 2 
Brunswick Uihtts 1 & 2 
RJL, 10/31/77 

SAFETY FOR ACTION/INFORMATION 
DINITZ 

W/gCY5 FOR ACTION 

INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION 
j-R I LE a 
NC-PDR _ 

H. JORDAN 

EXTERNAL DISTRIBUTION ON __TROL NUMBER 

~I~i ~ 77304002



CP&L 
Carolina Power & Light Company 

P. 0. Box 1551 * Raleigh, N. C. 27602 

WILLIAM E. GRAHAM, JR.  
Senior Vice President October 27, 1977 
and General Counsel 

Mr. Jerome Saltzman 
Antitrust and Indemnity Gre;,hi3 
Nuclear Reactor Regulation 
Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, D. C. 20555 

Re: Indemnity Agreement B-71 

Dear Mr. Saltzman: 

We are returning an executed duplicate original of 
Amendment No. 6 to Indemnity Agreement B-71. It has 
been dated the same date as the original forwarded to you 
under cover of my letter of April 27., 1977, a copy of which 
is also enclosed.  

Yours very truly, 

William E. Graham, Jr.  

WEG:mc 

Enclosure 

Aoeb



April 27, 1977 

Mr. Jerome Saltzman, Chief 
Antitrust & Indemnity Group 
Nuclear Reactor Regulation 
Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, D. C. 20555 

Re: Docket Nos. 50-324 
50-325 

50-261 
Dear Mr. Saltzman: 

I enclose herewith Amendment to Indemnity Agreement 
No.. B-4 and Amendment to Indemnity Agreement No. B-71 of 
Carolina Power & Light Company.  

Yours very truly, 

William E. Graham, Jr.  

WEG:mc 

Enclosures 

&J



UNITED STATES 
DUPLICATE-ORIGINAL NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555 

Docket Nos. 50-324 
50-325 

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-71 

AMENDMENT NO. 6 

Effective MAY 1 1977 , Indemnity Agreement No. B-71, between 
Carolina Power & Light Company, and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated 
January 14,.1974, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows: 

The amount "$125,000,000" is deleted wherever it 
appears and the amount "$140,000,000" is substituted therefor.  

The amount "$96,875,000" is deleted wherever it appears and 
the amount "$108,500,000" is substituted therefor.  

The amount "$28,125,000" is deleted wherever it appears and 
the amount "$31,500,000" is substituted therefor.  

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its 
entirety and the following substituted therefor: 

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection 

a. $1,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., January 14, 1974, to 
12 midnight, December 26, 1974, 
inclusive) 

$110,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., December 27, 1974, to 
12 midnight, March 20, 1975, 
inclusive) 

$125,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., March 21, 1975, to 
12 midnight, APR 3 0 1977 , 
inclusive)



-2

$140,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., MAy 1 1977 ) 

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

Jerome Saltzman, Chi 
Antitrust & Indemni Group 
Nuclear Reactor Regulation 

Accepted , VA 1977 

ByCAIN P 
CROLINAPOWEW-& LIGHT COMPANY


